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Athletic administration
Name		Title				Phone			E-mail
Mike Kelley		Director of Athletics		508-830-5055		mkelley@maritime.edu
Marushka Eddy	Assistant Director of Athletics	508-830-5076		meddy@maritime.edu
Jeremy Cameron	Assistant Director of Athletics	508-830-5072		jcameron@maritime.edu
Joe Malkin		Sports Information Director	508-830-5049		jmalkin@maritime.edu
Kevin Conrad	Head Equipment Manager		508-830-1226		kconrad@maritime.edu

Head Coach Contact Information
Sport			Head Coach		Phone			E-Mail
Baseball			Mike Kelley		508-830-5055		mkelley@maritime.edu
Crew			Alex Machi		508-830-1231		amachi@maritime.edu
Men’s Cross Country	Chris Slattery		508-830-5060		cslattery@maritime.edu
Women’s Cross Country	Anne Clark		508-830-5053		aclark@maritime.edu
Football			Jeremy Cameron		508-830-5072		jcameron@maritime.edu
Men’s Lacrosse		Rick Bagby		508-830-5053		rbagby@maritime.edu
Women’s Lacrosse		Marc Polombo		508-830-1229		mpalombo@maritime.edu
Sailing			George Tougas		508-830-5006		ttougas@maritime.edu
Men’s Soccer		Greg Perry		508-830-1227		gperry@maritime.edu
Women’s Soccer		
Softball			Kathleen L’Abbe		508-830-1228		klabbe@maritime.edu
Outdoor Track & Field	Cathy Lohse		508-830-2079		clohse@maritime.edu
Volleyball			Jenna-Lynn Geary	508-830-2078		jgeary@maritime.edu
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Visiting Team Information
Contest Management	Marushka Eddy	508-830-5076		meddy@maritime.edu
NO ANIMALS:	Massachusetts Maritime Academy provides welcoming and exceptional athletics facilities and field for the use of our faculty, students, staff, alumni, and guests. However, please be advised that no animals are permitted in any of our athletic venues. Service dogs and assist dogs may be permitted on athletic grounds with their owner(s) and appropriate markings.
LOCKER ROOMS:	Visiting team lockers rooms are located on the lower level of the Clean Harbors Athletic Center. Enter the Clean Harbors athletic center through the main entrance by the parking lot. Locker rooms are located along the long hallway to the left of the entrance.
Parking:	Team buses may drop off and pick up along the canal at the entrance to Clean Harbors Stadium. Bus parking is located in the parking lot at the Beachmore parking lot just beyond the outfield fence of the baseball field.
	Parking for fans and family is located in the parking lot of the Clean Harbors Athletic Center and along the canal.
Handicapped Parking:	There is handicapped parking located in the Clean Harbors Athletic Center parking lot as well as along the canal.
Media:	All media requests should be made through the Sports Information Office – 508-830-5049
Public Safety:	The public safety office can be reached at 508-830-6408. For non-emergencies – 508-830-5000 ext: 1025
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Visiting Team Tailgating
Visiting team tailgating is allowed in the Clean Harbors Athletic Center parking lot as well as along the canal. For baseball tailgating is permitted in the Clean Harbors Athletic Center parking lot and behind the outfield fence.
Alcohol is NOT PERMITTED in any athletic areas
The use of propane grills is permitted. The use of charcoal grills is not permitted anywhere on the MMA campus.

Event Tickets
Adults
Football				$5.00
All other sports		FREE

Seniors
Football				$3.00
All other sports		FREE

Children (Under 13)
All sports			FREE

Prices are subject to change for conference and NCAA tournament events
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Directions to Massachusetts Maritime Academy

From the South
Take I-95 North to Providence, RI. Take I195 East to Route 25 East. Take the second Buzzards Bay Exit (Exit 3, right before the Bourne Bridge).
From the West
Take I-84 to I-90 East (Massachusetts Turnpike). Take I-495 South to Route 25 East. Take the second Buzzards Bay Exit (Exit 3, right before the Bourne Bridge).
From the North I93/3
Take I-93 South to Route 3 South to Route 6 West (just before the Sagamore Bridge) towards Buzzards Bay. Follow Route 6 for about 4 miles, continue under the Bourne Bridge into the rotary, follow rotary around and exit onto Main St., Buzzards Bay.
From the North 24/495
Take Route 24 South to 495 South to Route 25 East. Take the second Buzzards Bay Exit (Exit 3, right before the Bourne Bridge). Follow MMA signs. Once on Main Street in Buzzards Bay make a left at the only set of lights onto Academy Drive. Follow to the MMA campus.
Off Campus Venues
Sailing & Crew
Keith Hartford Sailing Center
Trails End Cove Rd, Plymouth, Mass
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Campus Map
[image: C:\Users\jmalkin\Desktop\Maritime Campus Map.jpg]
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Athletic Training Services
The athletic training room is located on the bottom level of the Clean Harbors Athletic Center on the north side of the building. The training room is open 2 hours prior and 1 hour following any contest.

Name		Title				Phone			E-Mail
Chris Barry	Head Athletic Trainer	508-830-1224		cbarry@maritime.edu
Colleen Nolan	Assistant Athletic Trainer	508-830-1225		cnolan@maritime.edu
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Hotels & Lodging
Towne Place Suites by Marriott Wareham
50 Rosebrook Place
Wareham, Mass
508-291-1800

Dining Options
Red Robin Gourmet
2421 Cranberry Highway #350
Wareham, Mass 02571
508-273-0441

99 Restaurant
40 Rosebrook Place
Wareham, Mass 02571
508-295-2800

Chili’s Grill & Bar
2885 Cranberry Highway East
Wareham, Mass 02538
508-759-8912

Buzzards Bay House of Pizza
270 Main Street
Buzzards Bay, Mass 02532
508-295-9909

Subway
282 Main Street
Bourne, Mass 02532
508-743-0476
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CLEAN HARBORS ATHLETIC CENTER
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